# OP \$65.00 86706474

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380425

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| James Sleeper |          | 04/04/2016     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Latin American Motorcycle Association |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3519 W. Fullerton Ave.                |  |
| City:           | Chicago                               |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60647                                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ILLINOIS                 |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86706474 | LATIN AMERICAN MOTORCYCLE ASSOC L.A.M.A. |
| Serial Number: | 86706472 | LATIN AMERICAN MOTORCYCLE ASSOCIATION L. |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7039919110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-522-4583
Email: maria@tassan.com
Correspondent Name: Maria v. Hardison
Address Line 1: 4143 27th Street N.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Maria v. Hardison |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /mvh/             |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/13/2016        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Lama\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0460

900360779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 💾 \_ day of //) m 2016, by and between

James Sleeper, a U.S. citizen ("Assignor"), and Latin American Motorcycle Association

("LAMA"), an Illinois corporation, having an address of 3519 W. Fullerton Avenue, Chicago,

Illinois 60647.

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed Application Nos. 86/706,474 and 86/706,472 for the

mark LATIN AMERICAN MOTORCYCLE ASSOC. L.A.M.A. and LATIN AMERICAN

MOTORCYCLE ASSOC. L.A.M.A. and Design in the U.S. identified in Schedule A ("the

Applications").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its

rights, title, and interest in and to the Applications and all the federal, state, and foreign

applications and registrations therefor.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns

and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity

therewith.

0 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 04/13/2016